

| | | IPR Northeast, LLC | | Insituform Technologies | | Michels Pipe Services | | SAK Construction, LLC | | Spiniello Companies | | |
|--|--|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------|
| Project No.: 2020-424-101-0 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Project Name: 2020 Large Diameter Sewer Rehabilitation | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | \$2,439,538.00 | | \$2,671,972.00 | | \$2,188,180.00 | | \$1,745,330.00 | | \$1,497,330.00 | | |
| Items | Description | UOM | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost | Unit Price | Extended Cost |
| U-1 | Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | LS | \$118,500.00 | \$118,500.00 | \$101,428.00 | \$101,428.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| U-5 | Exploratory Excavation and Backfill | CY | \$1,050.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$247 | \$7,410.00 | \$500 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$34,500.00 | \$250 | \$7,500.00 |
| U-11A | Bypass Pumping (Flow Control) - Segment #1 (Zoo Site North) | LS | \$155,000.00 | \$155,000.00 | \$98,285.00 | \$98,285.00 | \$335,000.00 | \$335,000.00 | \$21,150.00 | \$21,150.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| U-11B | Bypass Pumping (Flow Control) - Segment #2 (Zoo Site South) | LS | \$105,000.00 | \$105,000.00 | \$54,458.00 | \$54,458.00 | \$312,700.00 | \$312,700.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| U-11C | Bypass Pumping (Flow Control) - Segment #3 (East Busway) | LS | \$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$40,345.00 | \$40,345.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 | \$33,450.00 | \$33,450.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| U-12A | Flag Person - Segment #1 (Zoo Site North) | MHR | \$135 | \$9,720.00 | \$83 | \$5,976.00 | \$125 | \$9,000.00 | \$100 | \$7,200.00 | \$72 | \$5,184.00 |
| U-12B | Flag Person - Segment #3 (East Busway) | MHR | \$135 | \$18,900.00 | \$94 | \$13,160.00 | \$100 | \$14,000.00 | \$100 | \$14,000.00 | \$72 | \$10,080.00 |
| U-13A | Off Duty Uniformed Officer - Segment #3 (East Busway) | MHR | \$155 | \$11,160.00 | \$66 | \$4,752.00 | \$90 | \$6,480.00 | \$73 | \$5,256.00 | \$180 | \$12,960.00 |
| S-71A | Rigid Concrete Bulkhead (8" to 36") | EA | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| S-90 | Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed | HR | \$1,850.00 | \$133,200.00 | \$770 | \$55,440.00 | \$600 | \$43,200.00 | \$627 | \$45,144.00 | \$300 | \$21,600.00 |
| S-201 | Geopolymer Lining - Segment #1 (Zoo Site North) | LF | \$892 | \$610,128.00 | \$905 | \$619,020.00 | \$600 | \$410,400.00 | \$830 | \$567,720.00 | \$650 | \$444,600.00 |
| S-202 | Geopolymer Lining - Segment #2 (Zoo Site South) | LF | \$610 | \$424,560.00 | \$1,483.00 | \$1,032,168.00 | \$550 | \$382,800.00 | \$565 | \$393,240.00 | \$645 | \$448,920.00 |
| S-203 | Geopolymer Lining - Segment #3 (East Busway) | LF | \$2,265.00 | \$357,870.00 | \$3,543.00 | \$559,794.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$189,600.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$294,670.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$229,100.00 |
| S-204 | Pipe Wall Repair - Non-Shrink Cementious Grout Infiltration Control - Chemical Grout > 10 Gallons | GAL | \$255 | \$76,500.00 | \$11 | \$3,300.00 | \$100 | \$30,000.00 | \$330 | \$99,000.00 | \$80 | \$24,000.00 |
| S-205 | Invert Repair | LS | \$155,000.00 | \$155,000.00 | \$3,846.00 | \$3,846.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$6,986.00 | \$6,986.00 |
| S-206 | Manhole Abandonment | EA | \$10,250.00 | \$20,500.00 | \$4,395.00 | \$8,790.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$7,400.00 |